

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1968 OF 2011

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A Perusal of the office report reveals that in furtherance of order dated 1.3.2012, the appellants have neither filed process fee nor filed spare copies. It is further revealed that cost of Rs.500/- imposed by order dated 1.3.2012 has also not been deposited. Learned counsel seeks further adjournment to comply with order dated 1.3.2012.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.4,000/- as costs in addition to cost of Rs. 500/- imposed vide order dated 1.3.2012. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| |Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|

