

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5221-5222 OF 2011

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rani Shankar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Arun Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to file
statement of case and eight weeks' thereafter to respondents to
file statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master