

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10095-10096 OF 2010

RAM NIWAS & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing the Statement of Case.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER