

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9129 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

DALIP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)
C.A. No.9130/2010
(with office report)
C.A. No.9131/2010
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that respondent No.3 in CA No.9129/2010, respondent Nos.4, 5, 6, 8, 12 and 13 in CA No.9130/2010 and respondent Nos.3, 8 and 9 in CA No.9131/2010 have expired. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that they are proforma respondents and he would take steps for deleting their names. Let appropriate steps be taken.

The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the copy of one set of appeal on the learned Advocate-on-Record, Dr. Monika Gusain, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 - State.

List again on 6.5.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(SANJIV JAIN)

|
|
|