

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10095-10096 OF 2010

RAM NIWAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chambers)sc16286

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 20.9.2013, counsel for the appellants has not filed statement of case. Therefore their right to file the statement of case is forfeited.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER